
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/04/15 1st Payment 2,656,685

2nd Payment 2,762,952
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,873,470

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,988,409

5th Payment 3,107,945

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 3,232,263

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 3,361,554

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 3,496,016

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 3,635,857

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 3,781,291

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 3,932,542

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 4,089,844

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,535,718 $101,945,673 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.6% 44.0% 13th Payment 4,253,438

9 09/02/15 Wed $30,738,428 $117,347,377 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.4% 48.7% 14th Payment 4,423,575

10 09/05/15 Sat $35,477,683 $134,353,933 $133,000,000 $84,700,000 1.571 9.6% 53.7% 15th Payment 4,600,518

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,121,657 $149,480,536 $149,000,000 $94,800,000 1.571 8.8% 57.7% 16th Payment 4,784,539

12 09/12/15 Sat $39,805,960 $168,225,800 $171,000,000 $108,800,000 1.571 10.7% 62.3% 17th Payment 4,975,921

13 09/16/15 Wed $37,582,339 $185,923,925 $188,000,000 $119,700,000 1.571 10.2% 66.1% 18th Payment 5,174,958

14 09/19/15 Sat $48,563,271 $208,793,148 $211,000,000 $134,300,000 1.571 12.9% 70.5% 19th Payment 5,381,956

15 09/23/15 Wed $46,977,924 $230,915,804 $208,000,000 $132,399,745 1.571 12.5% 74.2% 20th Payment 5,597,234

16 09/26/15 Sat $61,908,458 $260,069,489 $230,000,000 $146,400,000 1.571 16.2% 78.4% 21st Payment 5,821,123

17 09/30/15 Wed $57,670,099 $286,471,284 $261,000,000 $166,100,000 1.571 15.2% 81.7% 22nd Payment 6,053,968

18 10/03/15 Sat $78,704,223 $321,061,477 $289,000,000 $184,000,000 1.571 20.1% 85.3% 23rd Payment 6,296,127

19 10/07/15 Wed $80,074,933 $356,254,091 $317,000,000 $201,800,000 1.571 20.4% 88.3% 24th Payment 6,547,972

20 10/10/15 Sat $118,843,377 $408,485,281 $380,000,000 $241,900,000 1.571 28.8% 91.7% 25th Payment 6,809,891

21 10/14/15 Wed $210,597,073 $508,247,073 $500,000,000 $318,300,000 1.571 45.2% 95.4% 26th Payment 7,082,287

22 10/17/15 Sat $294,731,574 $637,780,425 $650,000,000 $413,700,000 1.571 56.9% 98.0% 27th Payment 7,365,578

28th Payment 7,660,201

29th Payment 7,966,609

30th Payment 8,285,274

Total 149,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/4/2015


